

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7208/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in WP No. 1804/1987
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUNIL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Lekhi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.S. Vashisht, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the Land and Building Department, Delhi Administration,

Delhi. Order dated April 15, 2005 shall be complied with by the next date.

Call after four weeks.

hi Ram) (Rajesh Dham) (Khus

Court Master

Court Master