

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7208/2005

SUNIL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Lekhi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. N.S. Vashisht,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv,

Mr. Daleep Dhayani,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, A.S.G.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for impleadment is allowed.

The stand of the petitioner that the applicant is not necessary or proper party is considered when the matter is taken up for hearing.

Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Court Master

Court Master